

STATE OF WISCONSIN
Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

THURSDAY, March 21, 2024

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

SENATE ENROLLED PROPOSALS

The Chief Clerk records:

Senate Bill 187

Senate Bill 667

Report correctly enrolled on 3-21-2024.

BILLS PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

The Chief Clerk records:

Senate Bill 29

Senate Bill 119

Senate Bill 169

Senate Bill 172

Senate Bill 218

Senate Bill 223

Senate Bill 311

Senate Bill 314

Senate Bill 321

Senate Bill 450

Senate Bill 514

Senate Bill 531

Senate Bill 541

Senate Bill 549

Senate Bill 573

Senate Bill 633

Senate Bill 722

Senate Bill 812

Senate Bill 829

Senate Bill 875

Presented to the Governor on 3-21-2024.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

CORRECTIONS IN:

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2023 SENATE BILL 667**

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(March 19, 2024)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 3, line 8: delete "22,".

2. Page 3, line 18: after line insert:

"16m. Page 6, line 22: delete "a legacy" and substitute "a domestic asset preservation".

16n. Page 6, line 22: delete "the legacy" and substitute "the domestic asset preservation".

3. Page 4, line 6: delete "12," and substitute "13,".

4. Page 6, line 21: delete "legacy" and substitute "domestic asset preservation".

5. Page 7, line 9: delete "Wisconsin Act (Senate Bill 759)" and substitute "Senate Bill 759 is enacted into law and".

6. Page 7, line 11: delete "Wisconsin Act".

7. Page 7, line 12: delete "(Senate Bill 759) does not create s. 702.102 (11)" and substitute "Senate Bill 759 is not enacted into law".

8. Page 7, line 14: delete "Wisconsin Act (Senate Bill 759)" and substitute "Senate Bill 759 is enacted into law and".

9. Page 7, line 15: after "void" insert "and is deleted".

10. Page 7, line 16: delete "Wisconsin Act (Senate Bill 759) does not create s. 702.102 (11)" and substitute "Senate Bill 759 is not enacted into law".

11. Page 7, line 17: after "Void" insert "and is retained".